twenty-three and eight tenths (23.8) perches to a stake; thence by land now or late of Herman 

Ginder North twenty-eight and a quarter (28 ¼) degrees East, fifty-four and two tenths )54.2) 

perches to the place of BEGINNING.  

CONTAINING eight (8) acres and one hundred fifty-six (156) perches. 

PURPART NO. 2 

BEGINNING at a post; thence by land now or late of Henry Ginder, North thirty and one-

half (30 ½) degrees East, thirty-two and six tenths (32.6) perches to a post; thence by land now or 

late of Herman G. Kreiner and Maria S.

[...]

a post; thence by land now or late of Herman G. Kreiner and Maria S. Kreiner, his wife, South 

sixty-three and one-half (63 ½) degrees East, eighteen and two tenths (18.2) perches tot heh place 

of BEGINNING.     

CONTAINING three (3) acres and one hundred eighteen (118) perches, more or less. 

PURPART NO. 3 

BEGINNING at a stake; thence by land now or late of Herman G. Kreiner and Maria S. 

Kreiner, his wife, South sixty-one and three fourths (61 ¾) degrees East, twenty-eight and three 

tenths (28.3) perches to a stake;

[...]

and one tenth (30.1) perches to a stake; thence by land now or late of Jamie Hostetter, North 

twenty-eight and three fourths (28 ¾) degrees East, forty-eight and nine tenths (48.9) perches to 

the place of BEGINNING.  

CONTAINING nine (9) acres and one hundred twenty-two and twelve hundredths 

(122.12) perches, neat measure.   

PURPART NO. 4 

BEGINNING at a stone; thence by lands now or late of Henry Ginder, North thirty-nine 

and one-half (39 ½) degrees East, twenty-nine and eight tenths (29.8) perches to a stone; thence 

by land now or late of Harry Bomberger, South forty-seven and one quarter (47 ¼) degrees East,